
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4410
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
FINES ON BANKS
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government / Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has imposed any fines on Public / Private Sector Banks during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, bank-wise along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Bank-wise details of penalty imposed by Reserve Bank of India along with the reasons is at Annex.
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